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RUCTIONS FOR FREPARATION OF FORM 1i4 B

Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will bé accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

IN rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A—E!_“

Bohner, “redorick A, -~ 1282 F July 7, 1930,

Nr. George Bohner,
Voltaire, North Dakota,

Deuy Birl : _
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.° ; /

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation :
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. '

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: - . v

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 4 v
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelops
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN RErLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Bohner, Fredeérick K. June 29 1929.

M}; George Bohner,
Volteizma, N.D.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Corporal F rederick A. Bohner, Co. K. 306th Inf., whose remeins ere now

interred in the Meuse=-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne=sous=Hontfaucon,
Meuse, France. '

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quol-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitationa to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may,use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. af-’“m*ffS;
For The Quartermaster General )
AL TS
. o 5 : “','V:" s
e PO b e
’.\'ﬂ".l A ]
2 incls. AL ® T Mevuny
Act of Congress. ﬁfﬁb' X )
Envelope. Fr=y{ed OHN_,®#*HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In rRepLY rerFer To QM 293 A-C :

Bohner, Yrederick A, = 1252 F = July 7, 1980,

Mr., George Bohner,
Voltaire, North Dakota.

Dear Sir: ; xS o
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe ag the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
"of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address: S

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

ap———— —

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope . '
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Aggistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
Bohner, Frederiok A, June 29 1929.

Mr. Ceorgo Bohner,
Voltaire, H.Ds

Dear Sir:

: 'Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late * gorporal P vederiol A. Nohner, Co. K. 806th Inf., whoke remains ure now

interred in the Meuse=Argonne American Cometoery 7 ¥
Yeuee, France. vs Romagneesous«iontfeucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationghip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried 1t is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Bohner, TFrederick A. 3,136
(Surn: (Christian name in full.) (Army ser
Pvte n CoeK, 158th Infa

\

(Rank and organization.) }
State your relationship to the deceased ‘ofloﬂ Xt At |
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? NN

A (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) %LAJ 6:8 0""9 Al
g V) o Goane LR,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713

|
(Name of person to receive remains.) . (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
|
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G 293 C-R

Septombear 28, 1923

Mre Georpa Dolmer,
Voltalre,
H. Dﬂ

Dear Sirs

- The Quartermas}?vagge a%igﬁfares you to be informed that the
o ave of . - Tivate Irederick 4. Bohmer, Coxpany K, 158th Infontry
PRIANE §§, Bo? il, Block H, lieuse-irgome imsrigan  Cemetery, Romagne— 2
asous-Montfauson (Meuss ), France.

This is one of the permenemt American military cemeteries %o be
meinteined by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he ceme, Headstones will be pleced at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progregs, as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

~ You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverencé were pxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
pe perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes. ¥

Very truly yours,

myqﬁf“'

H.He CHEAL
Assistant,

™ T »

oz
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" Y compiMon oF pisposition o ReEs paTa

File 79078
I. Locarrox Ixprex (Carp:

(@) Name ........... BOHNER, Ficderick d. Ser, No, ...8156406
(DR R AR IS BVibacte Organization Lo, K, 158th Inf,
(¢) Date of death ..... RO =i=l8 ) o (d) Cause of death _________ L L e D e

II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. 9L ROy e 2 Plot.l 2 e ISkt </ M 0 22
(b) Emerg. Address ...____¥€0rge Sohner (father) Voltaire, North Dekotsz..

b e S Tl U k) S e

IV. A. G. O. Dispositiox CARD: Date of recaipt ot e o
ﬁ/ 7ol B e o
(@) Name . NA0.¢ | JOAAAAL LD e . (%) Relationship .....I. A" TG
o T
(¢) Address ...... L 0LA 04N Lol VA ATS IR AR AR PR S
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _____ o4 L_{g___ _______________________________________________________________________
(e) Mo be intarred in; Nationsal Cemetary m U, S, ab i i Ll el =
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. =
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

: o A o MRSy B
Examiner’s Initials _____________ LAt TSGR SE o T ! ------ ) 1920’-
V. A. G. O. CorrusroNDENCE shows communication from oo mmmeeees
Y y ; gL L o 2 T vdated Bre e e e A ]
confirming request in Par. IV., item.... aboye, oprequestingithat s . oo el .
A ’
_______________________ L) CotdRALit
e
_________ - - e B e
/) P
I Ly
. . i f o }
Examiner’s Initials _____________ £ § Zon s Date) e SRR E r:{.---_"..(_’___fh 10‘){.1’
VI. G. R. S. Fiies, CorrEspoypENCE—ghows as follows: 20 (] 14 i,;'i-_”__f__;*__-;.'_/i—_é_e_f_lﬁ,_;{::'_;‘_';_<;’¢ :
|) ¥ N / ]
o A __»j_/jl'_’.){z_'-_'_";’!f_f_‘_)___L_f _fﬂ’:'}_f;'j_";_*—_-‘_‘_) ___g’.f_'—;:*l;"‘i-:‘_”__J_L;’;ﬁ_l'_-lil'_"_f:_'a_'-_s_'}____.-:}.15_4-.;-__7-_;/_5_«‘_-_ ______ '.:'_\_:.;'rkz‘.l?-d..;‘;i.‘._{{.-."_’t'l_L’.‘.LE:-_";.‘ %
t Al 3 !
*"gf .f-! | = | ; , - / ; w =
NN (AL AAA LGSR e A SUANAALL L AL OAAMRAGLMADN o
= Y 9 / j {
of (- i
X (a) Cancellation memos referred to? .~ H-u'u-“-k-u-fi‘:-f--z USRI N e T SR T
\ "GN o 4 "
T 3 W, Sids i N | L - s o <
Sy Examiner’s Initials _________ B Pl Datel oo i (BN e e il e 192’(1/
COUNTRY PRANCE CemeTERY No. ... 1282-880,8%. SEERT No. ... -4 . ___
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 - ; o grle Fokm N0, 114
‘Amended Aprid 6, 1920 3—7720 7 s R AT
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A, . STATION Romgga s/s Montfaucon

patg  Octe 1l. 1921

To be prépared-in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF" Bde

DISINTERMENT - COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon ekhumation of body
I'. Name == ' B0 A, Frodericl e 10. Name_” ___________________ e AT s
N0 SO R e S LN L R A N
3. Rank St T, L2, CRank . o o e e e A
4 orght Vil a RO ko o g e Rl R 13 ci0ng . s o AL VA A D S
L S e R SR e P B e S R e, )
6. C.D 3% iy S SR S ({b) DB SR ol
\

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7 GraveaNome e it 1Sgc, 87 F.° 5 Lo. M Gravel No... £IT N o Uiy SE.0T ksl 5 S
SAEET O e GaT 6 1 ROWi e st 16. Plot P ROWME e 1y =

ol st TR F o ST 17t e desf?_‘________m_,__ﬁ,_-__

18. Cemetery _ lleuse~irponie oo 19. Commune or town _RO:ia@e, s, loufaucon

SO DC DL RO COINbY e s PRSI R 21N Counbry s Sie S Sy IR (el )
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. i A B S L oA A S s |

23. Disinterred (Date) _ _ 10-11-21 gy CoVe Russell

24, Inscription on grave marker: ‘

Name  Frederick A, Bohmer  sgrial No. 3136405

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?‘"__f?i“,"", OnEbody - e e T

_Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed features unrecognigzable

28. Nature of burial ___ US Uniform, burlap and pina box.

29. Any discrepancy ndted upon examination of body, "as compared with G.R.S. records
2 CETRC TR [0 .| NI 0y ol T S SR . T ol e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ 10=11-81 By (,V,Russell

WO, Basket dealed by B0 - . _.Q._Y._Rua?j? ________ /f ...............................
AU FED =3 / =
e - (Supervisor) _ff?ﬁ‘“/{4Q“¢4¢é;2;;i“n”.“_

Signature of Embalmer,



S RN e d

R G
l.r_- ‘l_‘w."\‘“‘"f :‘ 1
i "’ .

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ v AR i
32. Designation of body:

Name; .. ' BOMIER, Trederick A T MR T - & Serial No. @i90%00 =~ & W

ki N s el SRR Organizatdoni e Eersioes {_“E_; _______________________________
33. Consigned to: 3 .

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ . =~ B WCBR R T Seone, ! G s ST
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . 10-11~21 . . By :CeVeRussell .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__“_“{éj J/ A4
JﬂiId g

S‘B JJ.;Q\?JCJ

36. Remarks

e - R

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ___ - SRR/ T e S A R
To point of Concentration- = -7 7 lause Argonne Cem. #1232
(Name ) — :
(XX AN ASAYCY linpaasiban ol ot e dy e Signature Shipping Officerhﬁi_;: ________________ C;éL_,/
J. GERALD COLE - \
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____ . SCaptain, C-A. B 28 |
BygG RS RO RO e et Vel sis scon g o' VPR T s o SR T e S e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: GEENAD o, e e R
loWFormanentiCemetory .o . - N SOl e e S S
(Name )
CONVIOVOL Sl ettiion m qaie i, 17 Bt HE TN il o o Signature ‘Shipping Officeri . 0 00
40, Received: Date __ bl I T : M o5

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred._ Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1832 12 Qctober 1981

e o 1 B e e e -

(Date)
42. Grave No. _ How 11 Block H Grave &8 SN el g Raichon

43, Plot : Row i Sl THE

G.R.8. Repraaentatifiwu"’bﬁf? TN el

James W. Yoynger
Capt. Qm&n .

*



G. . €. Form. No. 16-A Place Romagne Sous. Montfaucen.......

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pie Octe 11, 192%¢ = e

1. REMAINS oF.. . DBOHNER, FREDERICK A. . SEeRiaL Numser,. 0136405

RANE......... P"tq " DRGANIZATION C%.Kslsathlnf.¢

2 Dlsmt,cued (date) Oct, 11, !@21' From (give compiétc location) :
Gr. 31 mee 87 pt 1, Heuse«Argonne Cei, , #1232.

By : Groupnu°3°11 Umtsec-l

3. Reburied (date): - 7o " In (give complete location) ;
)R O0taher, 398 . i BoW. L) Blogk H .. .Grave 28,.Cemetery 1888, .o

S Byi: Group T i e il S ens . » Na fure lof e bunial Bt e

“4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

“In pine box, and UsS. uniform, bedly decomposed..femtures . uare c.ogﬁi ETY:1 I YO

Yeos

5. (a) ;dentiﬁcab_ionltags : Buried with body ?..coooeiimvore. On grave marker ? N°

~ (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GRS, slate giving name and serial number found on BOGYa...........i.....

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying itcms ?
(a) Héig‘h-t (actual_measurerﬁent) ... Xmp to det, .
(b) Weight (estimated ).t b .0 0T gororevrrmsrins
(¢) Hair—Color .‘....V......................-Imp.,:tu.,..dat' .........................................

7 Characteristics ...80ort _and straight. ...

(@) Hair on Tace—COIOr ....,-co TNOBO

At IO e 7 e Egi Y | N O RO e s

Sk " Fou sl Nons

T L T Ty RO S

-'.

k¢
F
s

'!v Y A

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disintermént
supervised by ..

Approved @ ...k ........... <I’{ L/q«”U‘/

H
(Tnsl?;) “m\le l“‘...f‘t R

/ _,,/
Approvcd TR cam

T;Llﬁamap% lim’é"“nger

8. Reburial 2y :
SUPEIVISEA DY ool oo T s
/‘w" Bo Sﬂild

coneentration

-



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a,‘reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. - e

1. Show soldier’s name, serjal number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the.group
and unit which made disinterment. \ '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ~

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possiblé, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as ccmplete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 YGS 2 or “No n. = {

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : 5
5 - T
SUVER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING | - R
FILLING S et o ih Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FlLLITE GOLD FELLIN i 1
W sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FisLiNGS . palip
. cement), thus : G ," - ?
; , _-DECAYED, * &
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade /) DECAYED" ™
in thus : i

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate refaining
clasps on nafural teeth with the word “clasp.”

. ¢ ‘-\);ﬁ ,‘L_‘;;,,:. “. 3
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title ,@;}i}e persGn approving
same, - i #“‘J? B i
2 3 S by ; k— ? St ?.. L3 *":;L
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the nanie and titla of thg“f@*sonkzlpprow_gg samey )
. _ ' im i, vty ot L <% st
\ s . X u;‘;f | i ‘\“‘
3 : s
» N
3 %M WA
N <

yIOREUOY o ¥ ;94,;3

e Uiy s ba
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COMP'ILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File -79078

g

I. LocatioNn InpEX CARD:

@) e LN DRINBRY SRORATRSD ANTTS Ser, No, 5106405 ;

(b) Rank s Organization CO_'__K_'__}_‘f_SBth_I_lfO ________________ TYP.. ...

()} Datoloh doathh | SRR RIS o it 0 K | <l
II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 1 --------- RO et it e AL S 0T Tvp. B

(b) Emerg. Address George BE?}P-GI‘ (:Eath?_?) Voltzl:,_i ol '.-.'Pio o tPP%%"?P'

TII. Files of s/ 1dferd d/ ! frém co{ta mt( (lsés‘/ i / R e ok A A W

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablaronys: Fe- LTy T SRALASAR w8 T AR L K , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G K. 5., Hoboken, N, J. eetlts S0 10 o su et ST ek Dl P , 192
7
COUNTRY CrMBETERY NGl oo ns i o SHERT NG: Lol S e L
G. R. 8, Form 115-A )

‘August, 1920

PRANCE 1282 ~Bau, 87 14

T y-nt



F? z éO("_TIOH .D.l%’:(

LOCATION OL”TP GRAVE OI
.ﬁo”%a!\ ...... ,5.1.&6 ‘...f.'f(!'.J?.&_u.H..E..
(Surname). (Number). (l irst Name and Initials).
..... r'['{];li\-). pit e (”Ig“mm““)
PLACE OF DIE ‘\lll ........ ~ et R B T s LS LS TR
CAUSE OF DB \m.[: ...... 11. ...............................
DATE OF BURIAL: EOJJ ..... PG WL s o ey
PLACE OF BURIAL: £5v7.. ) R SRR e

(Give Cemetery, ’]‘n\tc-'md r!z!!-.nlmnnt). Map reference must

Lpecify clearly what map is-used.
A% ’[*’53/\1(wa b CL»{(G%M,L
....................... e T

IRAVE NUMBER:, .\ osen s yes gy o i PR (TR
_EI\‘ r

flOW MARKED: Name' 1«-5.... f,.ﬂ. ..... Cross? Jfﬁé‘ .....

Hea bofn aq.. ﬂb ..... Bottle?. L.‘ .........
[DENTIFICATION TAGST 3 ,

Was one buried with body?........ [/f,w ......................
Was one fastened to name peg or ! {j

stake used as a grave marker?. RJNEAAY B Doy S5V e

If ‘name unknown and tags missing, uh:acuplmn and marks
should be gnvn here:

CMMBA PR ETRIT '.-(M// /?))éuj

s )J"'LSH‘I"'")% W GoR S

NEAREST REIATIVE: .o .oononneeeee.s g;_’, 3?‘9},3;....

SD DRSS o el it v M e Lot L2020 o
e

RELATIONSHIP: .« o.ooiiiihl. ! ey, Mo tl ALy iy

IEPORTED BY; o 5 , : & £ A (

DUnenn . .G wqﬁ.fﬁffﬁff{g. Jof= INF.

(Signature :ﬁmk of lu]nmmc Olticer).

This portion to be sent to ORI of ¥aves Registration Servive.

r BRI,



b,



Ted.oile

-t
[ ]

T S A S T
— ——— S St Noat et gl e ©

— —— —
— —

4}

()
(ol

1.t

File No.

'Re.‘(}arda.
. e y SoTees f
LOLE si(ie AP g})& g4

Itcus chockad arc to oo coiipletcoé:

-

Srurnzc:  Bohners

haslont

Tirst name: - Frederickele

Rf‘l’!“::' % Pvt. =
Co.many: i
Orpramipnbion: . 158th Infe
Dato of denth:. ;
C.aasos

Plroet

fozotiou of hospitals

Number " i
Gl:.'.‘ 58 n 3 W
Relative:
Rolationship:
Addross:

Gothorit s
C blogrom oz
gelogran from

doteds
Ronortcd to Weshingbon:
0.0, Hoss: ;
(Underscore the wofficial? C.C.)
Romaxics:
ow nresont status on vovorsc side.

S
jal notification returned,advise correet
addrecss of N.Ra

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Lizut=Coloncl, Q.leCe, UeSode

ials of Renortcls:

y



WAR DEPARTMENT.

-2 nEGISIRATION SERVICE
rican Expeditlonary Forcas

\\. xOFFlCIAL BUSINESS, 6;

i

lir., George Behner,

Voltaire, Nent,

et e SR T T '_—_—1

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
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File. No. 293 Bohmer, Frederick A. BERX (1% /mva. -
Hdgrs. A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in B., 8 Ave., d'Iena, Paris,Sept. 15th 1920- To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

L Returned, accomplished.

P The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified
of this change in order that another pPhotograph may be taken of the

grave with the corrected inscription.
%M ﬁi} Ay

H. F. RETHERS,
gt Col., Q.M.C.
&_I Chief.




Hgrs., American G R.S., QUCe ,in ;urooe.B Avenue d'lene,Paris, August 25, 1920.
To:  Supervisor Area #1, ﬂomw'ne-sous liontfaucon (lMeuse).

\ ‘ Q lst Ind. . RHR /mt
| =98. 295..mner, FreW¥rick A.

la Referred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when
completeda

< EDGAR 4. FRY,
Colonel, Inf., -
Chief,Operations Division.

2ni& Ind, ﬁ% AF wje

Supervisor, Area #l AGRS, QUC in E,, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse)
Sept. 10, 1920, To: Chief, AGRS, QMC in E,, Paris,

le Returned, Directed changes have been completed.

2, Red Cross Photographic Section has not been notified,

L] L

C@t. 9 Inf.
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®
HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C. in E.,
B Avenue d®lene, Paris, ‘

/

~

£

o .
AT R
S ity

- 5
#
rJH]aLUGD 'PGPJUOEH

Aigust 23, 1920 &

. “‘: \-\\\h ‘...
Flle NO. “{ “'\; \l\
From ¢ Chief

To Guartermaster General , U.S.Army (Cemeterial Div,)

a

Subjeet : Acknewledgment of Correspondence, Eif

'94%404%4%mi‘fg‘£52”

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
cerrespondence from your office

Letter
inﬁanﬁamgnkxk dated ; August 5, 1920 (GRS Form 122 )

File No, 293,8 Cem Div, # 79078 Registration (GRS Fom1122)
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker.

Neame § Pvt, Frederick A, Bohner, # 3136405 Co.K, 158th Inf,

/_///)

T 7
H E.,,-:ﬁmﬁg}é/
coibnel, Q.M. Corps

A



b
G.R.S. Form No. 122. .
Change of Inscription.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF

i g fegg 4 0L
f.;E fmpgy‘i Aot |

WASHINGTON £ o "Bf.’.‘-' N &5 i 2
Auvugust b5,
File No. 2938 Registration.. &q ,
Ceme Dive #79078 ‘ ’ g\
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division,(GRS) ¢
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D. C. %y
' ®

To's Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker.

1. It is reéquested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave # 51 , plot_ 1 , section_ 87 , Cty. # 1238

Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=sous=lontfaucon, Mouse,
be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which shaw

Private Frederick A, Bohner, #3136405, Company K, 158th Infantry,

Date of death October 7, 1918.

2y VWhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

¥ PIERCE,
, U.5, Army,
18f, Cemeterial Division,

T
CMN /ms
Inv.5.5.
Inv, & Adj. Dept,
Bl

NS=7763/JC



~ Investigation & Ad justment Department. l
.

‘l"UVl\l? DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTER‘“TER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O. y g, 8 _ g
@y | A = Dateduly 29, 1920. ]
File No. 79078  Registration. \_lts | BE 07
From: The Quartermaster General, U&jg. Army, (Cemeterial Division). V]t7 j
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
1. In is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. B
. a. Surname BOHNER &~ /" f. Date of death 10/7/18 —
b. Christian name FREDERICK ’./;; _g. Cause of death X/A &
—GEORGEy=— y
_~ c. Serial number B3136405°0¥286405- - h. Authority (C.C.#) 43 “° M
! (il [~ (A
b. Organization Coe, Ko 158th Inf, ~i. Emergency address George Bohmer,
s Voltaire, Horth Dakota. ¢——
e. Rank Pvt, ¢ ' ~~j. Relationship .
(Father) (—"
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

8. 7:.6:5/4.3 2, L. 12838475868 748

¢c. Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height ; 81 706/ 5F4 YAl FIE2NST4A6 6 W 8
: lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and i
physical defects at ¥ (over)
enligtment. (0ld frxfturep or breaks)

!
H. L. ROGERS,

¢ Quartermaster General, U.S.A,,
Director of Purchase and Storage.

. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q.M.C.

%, '20
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b e d / oty. 1282

b te . Céaf | Grave Nos 31, Section 87, Plot 1,

C'LM-L? CAa -
waltle. cand,
-1’/1,+"p o éufﬂ ;

Argonne American Cty., Romagne=sous=Montfancon, Meuse.

D«mm_ﬁi‘v Aan WA vl 19
2.9. Pem. fﬁ_;_ R S e
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Comstorial - %
\ ' July 27, 1920, ﬁf\\x

293.8 Cem, ¢79078 (Bonhmer, Fredsrick A., Pvt.)
The Quartersaster Gensral, U, 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Mg, George Bohner, Voltaire, North Dalmts,

Docoi'ation of Grave.

We have heen réqussted by The CGraves Registmation

1.
Sexvice, Q- M, 0., in Furope, to advise you that the grave of
your son Frivate Frederick A. Bohner, was decorated on Memorial

Day.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U. 8. Arny,
Chief, Cemetorial Division.
By:
CHARLES J, WYNNE, A

ny
Captain, Q. M. C.
A
£



. 2 encls, v

.Fil&:. 293. Bohner, George . 2nd Ind. "-.'HL/jrm

Hqrs. American GRS, QUC in E., 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, June 12,1920,
To: “martermaster Gemeral, U.S.Army, Munitions Building, lashington, D.C.

l. Forwarded, suggesting that the mext of kin be informed of the
decorating of the grave of George Bohner.

G

7/7
l : H,F.Rethers, et
\."{Ji, ne e £y }‘«é"'_{‘. {‘/ Lt., Col., Q;IiI.CC'
/ J Chief.
el Tty
YJ
—‘h .
, \n
/i { £ R A l v o )
y t ¢
[ .
/2‘( ¥ A & ‘ J.f. gﬁ
@ e (
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e
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g oy |
Office of the Supervisor RA
Area #1 Zone of Franece i pet
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE | ' O
ROMAGNE SOUS MONTFAUCON Z
(MEUSE) : i
X 3 : LA @ =
2
June 2, 1920, (i - |
s
)
!\“- -m
Froms3 Supervisor. f”:;;,
Posz Ce 0., Zome of Franece, AGRS, Paris.

Subjeet: Purehase of flowers.

le On May 11, 1920, Lieut. W. C. Brigham, Sig. Corps, turned over
to me the sum of 2,00 Franes to be expended in the purehase of flowers for
the grave of GEORGE BOHNER, Grave 31, Seetion 87, Cty. 1232.

2¢ As shomn by the attashed receipt a few franes were added to¢ this
amount and 2 small bunsh of artifieial flowers were purshased and plased
on this grave on Memprial Day.

W/PM

W. B, MANN 4
oapt L] 1] m. \ /

legt Ind. ﬂﬁu g

-

“B.5 y Q.M.C. in E., 7 rue Quentin Bauchart, Paris, Junme 9th hléga,
G.R.5. Q.M.C. in Europe, PARIS. E

Have 3. of Foy Am.
To: Chief, American

D
L Forwarded inviting attention to above report. @)
im
Jm ,
L.'A. SHIPMAN, :5
Ma jor, Q.M.C a
(1 Encl.) Comma.nding.
¥
o




Q.RPS,'Fcrm No. 113

Reply to G. L, Inquiry,

. we 79078
E V2

723 DIFARTMENT
OFFICE GF THE QUARTHEMASTER GENERAL
" GRAVES RECIITEATION STRVICE
WASHINGTOH, D, C.

Decermher 22,1919

Yr. George Bohner,
.Lessenheim, Canton,3ischwéiler,
Elsass, ¥rance.

L., In reply to your ingquiry we beg to say that the reccrdsb/’
of the Graves Registration Service coutzain the following informatien
as to grave location:

L.
Case of: Private Prederick A. Bohner,

Company K., 158th Inf.

Jlace of burial: Rebhuried - Argonne American Cemetery,

Romragne-Ssus-Hont faucon, Department
of Yeuse, Grave 31, Section 87,
Plot 1.

2. 'The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter undsr
consideration, :

3, Thile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concarning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it 18 a
aatisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

| Gk

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Jaan

NS/3000/LNL









